478 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
for professional electronic ballasts
Applications
■ Energy-saving lamps
■ Electronic ballasts
■ Power supplies
■ High-temperature environments

5 min
20 °C
µA
tan δmax
120 Hz
20 °C
ESRmax
120 Hz
20 °C
Ω
I~R
120 Hz
125 °C
mA
Ordering code1)
160 10 10   × 16 63 0,20 33,2 100 B43866A1106M00*
22 10   × 20 95 0,20 15,1 150 B43866A1226M00*
33 12,5 × 20 130 0,20 10,0 210 B43866A1336M00*
47 12,5 × 25 175 0,20 7,1 290 B43866A1476M00*
68 16   × 20 242 0,20 4,9 355 B43866A1686M00*
100 16   × 25 495 0,20 3,3 480 B43866A1107M00*
220 16   × 31,5 1071 0,20 1,51 520 B43866A1227M00*
200 10 10   × 20 65 0,20 33,2 105 B43866A2106M00*
15 10   × 20 85 0,20 22,1 130 B43866A2156M00*
22 12,5 × 20 113 0,20 15,1 185 B43866A2226M00*
33 12,5 × 25 157 0,20 10,0 240 B43866A2336M00*
47 12,5 × 25 213 0,20 7,1 290 B43866A2476M00*
68 16   × 25 297 0,20 4,9 365 B43866A2686M00*
100 16   × 31,5 615 0,20 3,3 510 B43866A2107M00*
220 18   × 35 1335 0,20 1,51 550 B43866A2227M00*
250 10 10   × 20 75 0,20 33,2 105 B43866F2106M00*
15 12,5 × 20 100 0,20 22,1 130 B43866F2156M00*
22 12,5 × 25 135 0,20 15,1 195 B43866F2226M00*
33 12,5 × 25 190 0,20 10,0 240 B43866F2336M00*
47 16   × 31,5 260 0,20 7,1 330 B43866F2476M00*
350 3,3 10   × 20 48 0,25 125,6 60 B43866A4335M00*
3,9 10   × 20 52 0,25 106,3 70 B43866A4395M00*
4,7 10   × 20 57 0,25 88,2 80 B43866A4475M00*
6,8 12,5 × 20 72 0,25 61,0 95 B43866A4685M00*
10 12,5 × 25 95 0,25 41,4 135 B43866A4106M00*
22 16   × 25 179 0,25 18,8 215 B43866A4226M00*
33 16   × 31,5 256 0,25 12,6 280 B43866A4336M00*
1) * = “0” for bulk version. For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503.
483 10/02